Schools required to offer Breakfast After The Bell in SY25 is based on SY24's October
Survey.  High Schools (buildings containing grades 9-12) and schools with a
Free/Reduced Breakfast Participation of 70% or more in 2024 are exempt from

particapating in Breakfast After the Bell.

Airline CSD Airline Community School 51.61%
Andover Public Schools Andover Elementary School 53.85%
Athens Public Schools Athens Community School 52.25%
Auburn Public Schools Washburn School 64.41%
Auburn Public Schools Park Avenue Elementary School 64.45%
Auburn Public Schools Walton School 64.47%
Auburn Public Schools Auburn Middle School 64.53%
Auburn Public Schools Fairview School 64.55%
Auburn Public Schools Sherwood Heights Elementary Sch 64.55%
Auburn Public Schools East Auburn Community School 64.74%
Augusta Public Schools Farrington School 50.48%
Augusta Public Schools Lincoln School 57.43%
Bangor Public Schools Fruit Street School 64.69%
Bangor Public Schools Fairmount School 64.73%
Bangor Public Schools Vine Street School 64.77%
Bangor Public Schools James F. Doughty School 64.89%
Bangor Public Schools Downeast School 64.94%
Bangor Public Schools Fourteenth Street School 64.97%
Bangor Public Schools Abraham Lincoln School 65.00%
Beals Public Schools Beals Elementary School 59.46%
Biddeford Public Schools John F Kennedy Memorial School 50.50%
Biddeford Public Schools Biddeford Primary School 51.09%
Caswell Public Schools Dawn F Barnes Elementary Sch 100.00%
Cherryfield Public Schools Cherryfield Elementary 54.17%
Connor Consolidated School-EUT Connor Consolidated School 70.97%
Cutler Public Schools Bay Ridge Elementary 50.00%
East Millinocket Public Schools  Opal Myrick Elementary School 54.86%
Eastport Public Schools Shead High School 53.57%
Eastport Public Schools Eastport Elementary School 62.92%
Fayette Public Schools Fayette Central School 55.56%
Greenbush Public Schools Helen S Dunn Elementary School 66.90%
Harmony Public Schools Harmony Elementary 76.27%
Indian Island Indian Island School 51.69%
Indian Township Indian Township School 79.13%



Kingman Elementary School-EUT Kingman Elementary School

Lewiston Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools
Lewiston Public Schools

Limestone Public Schools

Machias Public Schools
Medway Public Schools

Millinocket Public Schools

Moosabec CSD

MSAD 46

MSAD 46

Perry Public Schools
Pleasant Point

Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
Portland Public Schools
RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 03/MSAD 03

RSU 10

RSU 10

RSU 10

RSU 10

RSU 17/MSAD 17

RSU 17/MSAD 17

RSU 17/MSAD 17

Farwell Elementary School

Raymond A. Geiger Elementary School

Montello School
Lewiston High School
Lewiston Middle School

Robert V. Connors Elementary School

Thomas J McMahon Elementary Sch
Limestone Community School
Rose M Gaffney School
Medway Middle School
Granite Street School
Jonesport-Beals High School
Ridge View Community School
Dexter Regional High School
Perry Elementary School
Sipayik Elementary School
Cliff Island School

Peaks Island School

East End Community School
Howard C Reiche Community Sch
King Middle School

Deering High School

Amanda C Rowe School
Gerald E Talbot Community School
Lincoln Middle School

Lyman Moore Middle School
Presumpscot School

Mt View High School

Mt View Elementary School

Mt View Middle School

Unity Elementary School

Troy Central School

Monroe Elementary School
Walker Memorial School
Morse Memorial School
Rumford Elementary

Meroby Elementary School
Mountain Valley High School
Mountain Valley Middle School
Agnes Gray School

Guy E Rowe School

Oxford Elementary School

88.24%

92.05%
92.05%
92.07%
92.08%
92.11%
92.11%
92.14%
92.41%
52.65%
51.64%
51.39%
50.00%
71.50%
71.69%
51.35%
88.89%
100.00%
63.83%
64.47%
64.50%
64.51%
64.52%
64.54%
64.56%
64.60%
64.65%
64.68%
57.14%
61.61%
62.82%
66.67%
68.52%
69.35%
70.59%
70.75%
87.45%
87.55%
87.56%
87.61%
50.00%
55.21%
56.43%



RSU 19

RSU 20

RSU 20

RSU 24

RSU 25

RSU 29/MSAD 29
RSU 29/MSAD 29
RSU 29/MSAD 29
RSU 29/MSAD 29
RSU 30/MSAD 30
RSU 30/MSAD 30
RSU 31/MSAD 31
RSU 31/MSAD 31
RSU 37/MSAD 37
RSU 37/MSAD 37
RSU 39

RSU 41/MSAD 41
RSU 41/MSAD 41
RSU 41/MSAD 41
RSU 49/MSAD 49
RSU 49/MSAD 49
RSU 49/MSAD 49
RSU 50

RSU 54/MSAD 54
RSU 54/MSAD 54
RSU 54/MSAD 54
RSU 54/MSAD 54
RSU 54/MSAD 54
RSU 54/MSAD 54

RSU 55/MSAD 55
RSU 55/MSAD 55
RSU 55/MSAD 55
RSU 56

RSU 58/MSAD 58
RSU 58/MSAD 58
RSU 59/MSAD 59
RSU 59/MSAD 59
RSU 59/MSAD 59
RSU 70/MSAD 70
RSU 70/MSAD 70
RSU 71

RSU 72/MSAD 72
RSU 72/MSAD 72

Somerset Elementary School
Searsport District Middle School
Searsport District High School
Ella Lewis School

G Herbert Jewett School

Houlton High School

Houlton Southside School
Houlton Junior High School
Houlton Elementary School
Lee/Winn School

Mt Jefferson Jr High School
Hichborn Middle School

Enfield Station Elementary School
Harrington Elementary School
Milbridge Elementary School
Caribou High School

Milo Elementary School

Penquis Valley Middle/High School
Brownville Elementary School
Albion Elementary School

Clinton Elementary School
Fairfield Primary School

So Aroostook School

Mill Stream Elementary School
North Elementary School

Canaan Elementary School
Skowhegan Area Middle School
Bloomfield Elementary School
Margaret Chase Smith Sch - Skowhegan

Sacopee Valley High Sch

Sacopee Valley Elementary School
Sacopee Valley Middle School

T W Kelly Dirigo Middle School
Day Mountain Regional Middle School
Phillips Elementary School
Madison Jr/Sr High School

Main Street Middle School
Madison Elementary School
Hodgdon Middle/High School

Mill Pond School

East Belfast School

Molly Ockett School

Denmark Elementary School

83.26%
56.76%
62.30%
52.38%
71.67%
70.13%
70.14%
70.24%
70.25%
71.26%
71.43%
54.08%
55.77%
56.25%
57.26%
51.25%
90.91%
91.01%
91.49%
54.05%
57.26%
70.27%
56.10%
53.87%
66.43%
66.46%
66.53%
66.67%
66.67%

56.99%
57.37%
59.51%
56.02%
50.34%
60.16%
56.25%
67.06%
71.43%
50.00%
71.58%
53.41%
51.36%
67.57%



RSU 72/MSAD 72
RSU 73

RSU 74/MSAD 74
RSU 74/MSAD 74
RSU 74/MSAD 74
RSU 74/MSAD 74
RSU 79/MSAD 01
RSU 80/MSAD 04
RSU 83/MSAD 13
RSU 83/MSAD 13

RSU 84/MSAD 14

RSU 85/MSAD 19

RSU 86/MSAD 20

RSU 88/MSAD 24

RSU 88/MSAD 24

Sanford Public Schools

South Portland Public Schools
South Portland Public Schools
Waterville Public Schools
Waterville Public Schools
Waterville Public Schools
Westbrook Public Schools
Westbrook Public Schools
Westbrook Public Schools
Westbrook Public Schools
Westbrook Public Schools

New Suncook School

Spruce Mountain Primary School
Garret Schenck School

Solon Elementary School

Carrabec High School

Carrabec Community School

Pine Street Elementary School
Piscataquis Community Elementary
Moscow Elementary

Upper Kennebec Valley Middle/Senior
High School

East Grand School

Lubec Consolidated School

Fort Fairfield Elementary School
Van Buren Elementary School
Van Buren District Secondary Sch
Sanford Pride Elementary School
Waldo T Skillin Elementary School
James Otis Kaler Elementary School
Waterville Junior High School
George J Mitchell School

Albert S Hall School
Oxford-Cumberland Canal School
Westbrook High School
Westbrook Middle School

Congin School

Saccarappa School

67.92%
52.91%
73.91%
74.19%
74.23%
74.30%
57.18%
53.51%
59.26%
60.00%

75.69%
64.13%
68.94%
67.61%
68.52%
58.16%
64.26%
64.57%
55.56%
62.55%
65.97%
66.49%
66.52%
66.53%
66.56%
66.58%



