Schools required to offer Breakfast After The Bell in SY25 is based on SY24's October Survey. High Schools (buildings containing grades 9-12) and schools with a Free/Reduced Breakfast Participation of 70% or more in 2024 are exempt from particapating in Breakfast After the Bell.

School District	School	Free/Reduced % October	
		2024	
Airline CSD	Airline Community School	51.61%	
Andover Public Schools	Andover Elementary School	53.85%	
Athens Public Schools	Athens Community School	52.25%	
Auburn Public Schools	Washburn School	64.41%	
Auburn Public Schools	Park Avenue Elementary School	64.45%	
Auburn Public Schools	Walton School	64.47%	
Auburn Public Schools	Auburn Middle School	64.53%	
Auburn Public Schools	Fairview School	64.55%	
Auburn Public Schools	Sherwood Heights Elementary Sch	64.55%	
Auburn Public Schools	East Auburn Community School	64.74%	
Augusta Public Schools	Farrington School	50.48%	
Augusta Public Schools	Lincoln School	57.43%	
Bangor Public Schools	Fruit Street School	64.69%	
Bangor Public Schools	Fairmount School	64.73%	
Bangor Public Schools	Vine Street School	64.77%	
Bangor Public Schools	James F. Doughty School	64.89%	
Bangor Public Schools	Downeast School	64.94%	
Bangor Public Schools	Fourteenth Street School	64.97%	
Bangor Public Schools	Abraham Lincoln School	65.00%	
Beals Public Schools	Beals Elementary School	59.46%	
Biddeford Public Schools	John F Kennedy Memorial School	50.50%	
Biddeford Public Schools	Biddeford Primary School	51.09%	
Caswell Public Schools	Dawn F Barnes Elementary Sch	100.00%	
Cherryfield Public Schools	Cherryfield Elementary	54.17%	
Connor Consolidated School-EUT	Connor Consolidated School	70.97%	
Cutler Public Schools	Bay Ridge Elementary	50.00%	
East Millinocket Public Schools	Opal Myrick Elementary School	54.86%	
Eastport Public Schools	Shead High School	53.57%	
Eastport Public Schools	Eastport Elementary School	62.92%	
Fayette Public Schools	Fayette Central School	55.56%	
Greenbush Public Schools	Helen S Dunn Elementary School	66.90%	
Harmony Public Schools	Harmony Elementary	76.27%	
Indian Island	Indian Island School	51.69%	
Indian Township	Indian Township School	79.13%	

Kingman Elementary School-EUT	Kingman Elementary School	88.24%
Lewiston Public Schools	Farwell Elementary School	92.05%
Lewiston Public Schools	Raymond A. Geiger Elementary School	92.05%
Lewiston Public Schools	Montello School	92.07%
Lewiston Public Schools	Lewiston High School	92.08%
Lewiston Public Schools	Lewiston Middle School	92.11%
Lewiston Public Schools	Robert V. Connors Elementary School	92.11%
Lewiston Public Schools	Thomas J McMahon Elementary Sch	92.14%
Limestone Public Schools	Limestone Community School	92.41%
Machias Public Schools	Rose M Gaffney School	52.65%
Medway Public Schools	Medway Middle School	51.64%
Millinocket Public Schools	Granite Street School	51.39%
Moosabec CSD	Jonesport-Beals High School	50.00%
MSAD 46	Ridge View Community School	71.50%
MSAD 46	Dexter Regional High School	71.69%
Perry Public Schools	Perry Elementary School	51.35%
Pleasant Point	Sipayik Elementary School	88.89%
Portland Public Schools	Cliff Island School	100.00%
Portland Public Schools	Peaks Island School	63.83%
Portland Public Schools	East End Community School	64.47%
Portland Public Schools	Howard C Reiche Community Sch	64.50%
Portland Public Schools	King Middle School	64.51%
Portland Public Schools	Deering High School	64.52%
Portland Public Schools	Amanda C Rowe School	64.54%
Portland Public Schools	Gerald E Talbot Community School	64.56%
Portland Public Schools	Lincoln Middle School	64.60%
Portland Public Schools	Lyman Moore Middle School	64.65%
Portland Public Schools	Presumpscot School	64.68%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Mt View High School	57.14%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Mt View Elementary School	61.61%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Mt View Middle School	62.82%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Unity Elementary School	66.67%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Troy Central School	68.52%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Monroe Elementary School	69.35%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Walker Memorial School	70.59%
RSU 03/MSAD 03	Morse Memorial School	70.75%
RSU 10	Rumford Elementary	87.45%
RSU 10	Meroby Elementary School	87.55%
RSU 10	Mountain Valley High School	87.56%
RSU 10	Mountain Valley Middle School	87.61%
RSU 17/MSAD 17	Agnes Gray School	50.00%
RSU 17/MSAD 17	Guy E Rowe School	55.21%
RSU 17/MSAD 17	Oxford Elementary School	56.43%

RSU 19	Somerset Elementary School	83.26%
RSU 20	Searsport District Middle School	56.76%
RSU 20	Searsport District High School	62.30%
RSU 24	Ella Lewis School	52.38%
RSU 25	G Herbert Jewett School	71.67%
RSU 29/MSAD 29	Houlton High School	70.13%
RSU 29/MSAD 29	Houlton Southside School	70.14%
RSU 29/MSAD 29	Houlton Junior High School	70.24%
RSU 29/MSAD 29	Houlton Elementary School	70.25%
RSU 30/MSAD 30	Lee/Winn School	71.26%
RSU 30/MSAD 30	Mt Jefferson Jr High School	71.43%
RSU 31/MSAD 31	Hichborn Middle School	54.08%
RSU 31/MSAD 31	Enfield Station Elementary School	55.77%
RSU 37/MSAD 37	Harrington Elementary School	56.25%
RSU 37/MSAD 37	Milbridge Elementary School	57.26%
RSU 39	Caribou High School	51.25%
RSU 41/MSAD 41	Milo Elementary School	90.91%
RSU 41/MSAD 41	Penquis Valley Middle/High School	91.01%
RSU 41/MSAD 41	Brownville Elementary School	91.49%
RSU 49/MSAD 49	Albion Elementary School	54.05%
RSU 49/MSAD 49	Clinton Elementary School	57.26%
RSU 49/MSAD 49	Fairfield Primary School	70.27%
RSU 50	So Aroostook School	56.10%
RSU 54/MSAD 54	Mill Stream Elementary School	53.87%
RSU 54/MSAD 54	North Elementary School	66.43%
RSU 54/MSAD 54	Canaan Elementary School	66.46%
RSU 54/MSAD 54	Skowhegan Area Middle School	66.53%
RSU 54/MSAD 54	Bloomfield Elementary School	66.67%
RSU 54/MSAD 54	Margaret Chase Smith Sch - Skowhegan	66.67%
RSU 55/MSAD 55	Sacopee Valley High Sch	56.99%
RSU 55/MSAD 55	Sacopee Valley Elementary School	57.37%
RSU 55/MSAD 55	Sacopee Valley Middle School	59.51%
RSU 56	T W Kelly Dirigo Middle School	56.02%
RSU 58/MSAD 58	Day Mountain Regional Middle School	50.34%
RSU 58/MSAD 58	Phillips Elementary School	60.16%
RSU 59/MSAD 59	Madison Jr/Sr High School	56.25%
RSU 59/MSAD 59	Main Street Middle School	67.06%
RSU 59/MSAD 59	Madison Elementary School	71.43%
RSU 70/MSAD 70	Hodgdon Middle/High School	50.00%
RSU 70/MSAD 70	Mill Pond School	71.58%
RSU 71	East Belfast School	53.41%
RSU 72/MSAD 72	Molly Ockett School	51.36%
RSU 72/MSAD 72	Denmark Elementary School	67.57%

RSU 72/MSAD 72	New Suncook School	67.92%
RSU 73	Spruce Mountain Primary School	52.91%
RSU 74/MSAD 74	Garret Schenck School	73.91%
RSU 74/MSAD 74	Solon Elementary School	74.19%
RSU 74/MSAD 74	Carrabec High School	74.23%
RSU 74/MSAD 74	Carrabec Community School	74.30%
RSU 79/MSAD 01	Pine Street Elementary School	57.18%
RSU 80/MSAD 04	Piscataquis Community Elementary	53.51%
RSU 83/MSAD 13	Moscow Elementary	59.26%
RSU 83/MSAD 13	Upper Kennebec Valley Middle/Senior High School	60.00%
RSU 84/MSAD 14	East Grand School	75.69%
RSU 85/MSAD 19	Lubec Consolidated School	64.13%
RSU 86/MSAD 20	Fort Fairfield Elementary School	68.94%
RSU 88/MSAD 24	Van Buren Elementary School	67.61%
RSU 88/MSAD 24	Van Buren District Secondary Sch	68.52%
Sanford Public Schools	Sanford Pride Elementary School	58.16%
South Portland Public Schools	Waldo T Skillin Elementary School	64.26%
South Portland Public Schools	James Otis Kaler Elementary School	64.57%
Waterville Public Schools	Waterville Junior High School	55.56%
Waterville Public Schools	George J Mitchell School	62.55%
Waterville Public Schools	Albert S Hall School	65.97%
Westbrook Public Schools	Oxford-Cumberland Canal School	66.49%
Westbrook Public Schools	Westbrook High School	66.52%
Westbrook Public Schools	Westbrook Middle School	66.53%
Westbrook Public Schools	Congin School	66.56%
Westbrook Public Schools	Saccarappa School	66.58%
	* * *	